CUSD ATHLETIC GOALS:

1. To realize the value of participation.

2. To develop and improve positive citizen-
ship, integrity, and sportsmanship among
the program's participants.

Perry High School (PHS) believes that the high-
est potential of competitive events is achieved
when participants are committed to pursuing
victory with honor according to the six princi-
ples: trustworthiness, respect, responsibility,
fairness, caring, and good citizenship. This
Code applies to all student participants, parents
of student participants, and spectators involved
in interscholastic athletics.

Athletic Eligibility Clearance:
Welcome to the Chandler Unified School Dis-

trict Interscholastic Athletics and Activities
Programs. In order to establish eligibility, the
student athlete is required to obtain clearance
through www.RegisterMyAthlete.com and have
all forms and documents as required by the
State, the School District and the Arizona Inter-
scholastic Association.

The Online Athletic Clearance Packet through
Register My Athlete is located on the athletics
website and at www.registermyathlete.com.

Physicals for the 2020-2021 school year must
be administered after
March 1, 2020

Perry On-Site Sports Med Physicals:
Date: 7BD Time: TBD

Transfer Students:

Please meet with the athletic director, Mrs.
Burks, to determine eligibility.

Individual Coach’s Rules & Regulations:

Coaches/directors/sponsors may establish addi-
tional rules, regulations, and consequences with
the prior approval of the building administra-
tion/athletic administrator.

Athletic Achievements:

2020-21 Fall Season:

Badminton: Undefeated State Champions,
Individual Runner Up & Doubles State Champions
Boys Cross Country: 11th Place at State

Girls Cross Country: 3rd Place at State
Football: 0-6 Season

Boys Golf: Did not qualify for State

Girls Golf: 6th Place at State

Spiritline: Game Day State Runner Up

Boys Swim & Dive: 6th Place at State, Individual
State Champion

Girls Swim & Dive: 13th Place at State

Girls Volleyball: 15-0 Season, State Runner Up

2019-20 Winter Season:

Boys Basketball: 9-9 Season (State Quarterfinals)
Girls Basketball: 15-3 Season (State Semi Finals)
Boys Soccer: 6-5-1 Season (State Play In)

Girls Soccer: 11-0-1 Season (State Quarterfinals)
Spiritline: Show Cheer and All-Girls Stunt State
Champions, Pom 4th at State

Wrestling: 6th at State, Individual State Runner Up

2019-20 Spring Season (Season Canceled Due to
Covid):

Baseball: 3-4-1 prior to season ending

Softball: 7-7 prior to season ending

Boys Tennis: 4-0 prior to season ending

Girls Tennis: 4-0 prior to season ending

Boys Track: 2 state auto qualifiers prior to season
ending

Girls Track: 6 state auto qualifiers prior to season
ending, Individual National Champion (Virtual)
Boys Volleyball: 10-2 prior to season ending
Beach Volleyball: 1-0 prior to season ending

CUSD Athletic Eligibility:

To participate in extracurricular activities that in-
volve interscholastic competitions or A.LLA. ap-
proved adjudication, students must pass all the clas-
ses on their schedules. Grades are reported every 4-
1/2 weeks either through progress reports or report
cards. If a student receives a failing grade, he or
she will be declared ineligible and must follow the
district ineligibility process including study hall and
earning a passing grade.

Perrv High School Administration:
Dan Serrano — Principal
Kevin Ames—Activities, AP
Jennifer Burks- Athletic Director, AP
Joe Greene- Curriculum, AP
Heather Patterson— Dual Enrollment, AP
Clint Beauer - Dean

Athletic Assistant:
Trisha Stall

District Athletic Director:
Marcus Williams

Puma Athletics Website:
http://www.cusd80.com//Domain/3260

CUSD Athletic Department Website:
http://www.cusd80.com//Domain/41

INFORMATION IS AVAILABLE IN THE
ATHLETIC OFFICE
AT PERRY HIGH SCHOOL. PLEASE
FEEL FREE TO CALL
480-224-2823 WITH ANY QUESTIONS

Incoming Freshman Athletic Information
Night
Location: Perry Auditorium
Time: 6:00 PM
Date: TBD

Follow us on Twitter!
(@perry_pumas
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GENERAL POLICIES AND PRO-
CEDURES FOR ATHLETICS

Squad Cuts:

AIA programs exist for skilled and
advanced student participants. In most
activities, maximum student participa-
tion levels must be established. The
coach/director/sponsor will explain to
the students the criteria for gaining
membership to the team or group be-
fore practice begins. Those students
not making the team or group will be
entitled to have a personal interview
with the coach/director/sponsor.

Equipment:

Each student participant accepts full
responsibility for all equipment issued
to him/her and must return all items at
the conclusion of the season. Any stu-
dent participant losing equipment will
not be allowed to participate in anoth-
er AIA program until the equipment is
returned or paid for.

Insurance:

Athletics is a voluntary, extra-
curricular program in which the stu-
dent may participate if he/she so de-
sires but does so at his or her own risk
of injury. The Chandler Unified
School District does not assume finan-
cial responsibility relative to doctor,
ambulance, or medical expenses.

Random Student Drug Testing:

All students in 9th through 12th grade
who are cleared to participate in AIA
sports or activities will be part of the
random drug testing pool during their
season of sport.

Pumas Dominate!

Puma Coaching Contacts:

Year Round Sports:
Cheer (Starts 7/26/21)— Desiree Stinnett

Stinnett. Desiree@cusd80.com

Pom (Starts 7/26/21)— Tenneal Howard
Howard.Tenneal@cusd80.com

Unified Sports (Starts 8/9/21)— Rose Escalante
Escalante.Rose@cusd80.com

Fall Sports (Starts 8/9/21):
Badminton— Lerina Johnson
Johnson.Lerina@cusd80.com
Girls Golf — 7BD

TBD

Boys Golf—Mark Nold
Nold.Mark@cusd80.com

Girls Cross Country—Bryan Idleman
Idleman.Bryan@cusd80.com
Boys Cross Country— Jeff' Gurecki
Gurecki.Jeff@cusd80.com

Girls Volleyball—Fred Mann
Mann.Fred@cusd80.com
Swim/Dive—Stephanie Carrasco
Carrasco.Stephanie@cusd80.com
Football (Starts 7/26/21)—Preston Jones
Jones.Preston@cusd80.com

Frosh Girls Tennis— Keith Castillo
Castillo.Keith@cusd80.com
Frosh Boys Tennis— John Waltz
Waltz.John@cusd80.com

Winter Sports (Starts 11/1/21):
Girls Basketball—Andrew Curtis
Curtis. Andrew@cusd80.com
Boys Basketball—Sam Duane
Duane.Sam@cusd80.com
Wrestling—Alex Pavlenko
Pavlenko.Alexander@cusd80.com
Girls Soccer—John Roberts
Roberts.John@cusd80.com

Boys Soccer—Jason Berg
Berg.Jason@cusd80.com

Spring Sports (Starts 2/7/21):

Girls Track and Field—Bryan Idleman
Idleman.Bryan@cusd80.com

Boys Track and Field—Clif Mckenzie
Mckenzie.Clifton@cusd80.com
Softball—Rob Hehe
Hehe.Robert@cusd80.com
Baseball—Damien Tippett
Tippett.Damien@cusd80.com

Girls Tennis—Keith Castillo
Castillo.Keith@cusd80.com

Frosh Boys Tennis— John Waltz
Waltz.John@cusd80.com

Beach Volleyball— Fred Mann
Mann.Fred@cusd80.com

Boys Volleyball— Ryan Tolman
Tolman.Ryan@cusd80.com

Athletic Director— Jennifer Burks
Burks.Jennifer@cusd80.com

PHS Athletic Assistant— Trisha Stall
Stall. Trisha@cusd80.com
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